

---

DRAFT STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2022 No.**

**The Police and Crime Commissioner Elections  
and Welsh Forms (Amendment) Order 2022**

**Amendment of the Police and Crime Commissioner Elections (Welsh Forms) Order 2021**

**8.**—(1) The Police and Crime Commissioner Elections (Welsh Forms) Order 2021(1) is amended as follows.

- (2) In article 3 (Welsh versions of forms of words)—
- (a) omit paragraph (1),
  - (b) in paragraph (2), for Table 1b substitute—

**“Table 1b**

<i>Form of words</i>	<i>English version in the 2012 Order</i>
Notice for the guidance of voters	Words in quotation marks in rule 30(1)(a)(2) of the PCC elections rules
	Words in quotation marks in rule 30(3A) of the PCC elections rules, as modified by paragraph 25 of Schedule 4(3)

- (3) In Schedule 1 (Welsh versions of forms of words)—
- (a) omit Part 1A,
  - (b) in the heading of Part 1B, omit the words “where there are two candidates only”.
- (4) In Schedule 3 (Welsh and English versions of prescribed forms)—
- (a) for Form 2, substitute the form at Schedule 5,
  - (b) for Form 4, substitute the form at Schedule 6.

---

(1) [S.I. 2021/291](#).  
(2) Rule 30(1)(a) is substituted by article 5 of this Order.  
(3) Paragraph 25 of Schedule 4 is amended by article 6 of this Order.